## TOWN OF HURLEY

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF SPEED BUMPS FOR JOYS LANE

Resolution No.

Moved By \_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Seconded By \_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, the Town of Hurley Highway Superintendent recommended the purchase of the equipment attached herein; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Hurley Engineer by memo dated August 14, 2023 recommended the purchase of the equipment herein; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Hurley (the "Town") has identified traffic calming devices with the required specifications available pursuant to a "piggyback" contract, Bid No. 070821; and

WHEREAS, the Town has reviewed the Sourcewell bid package and determined that the procedures are in accordance with the requirements of Section 103, Subdivision 16, and the Town's procurement policy and that such purchase on the terms and conditions set forth in such bid is in the best interests of the Town;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Hurley as follows:

1. The Town hereby authorizes the purchase from TrafficLOGIX, pursuant to the terms and conditions of Sourcewell Bid No. 070821, of the following materials:

10.5Lx21Wx3" speed table w/arrows	SH10521A	1.00000	\$4,475.00	\$4,475.00
SDS-Plus Shank Rotary-Hammer Drill Bit.9/16"Bit, 16 Drilling Depth, 18-3/4"	23596	2.00000	\$86.00	\$172.00
400mL 1:1 Dispenser - Adhesive Applicator	PU-APGUN	1.00000	\$86.00	\$86.00

At a purchase price of not to exceed the above listed prices as set forth in the proposal on file with the Town Clerk; and

2. The Town of Hurley Highway Supervisor or in his absence Deputy Supervisor, is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract on the terms and conditions set forth therein. Such contract shall be approved by the officer executing such contract consistent with the terms of this resolution.

3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

	AYE	NAY
Melinda McKnight, Supervisor		
Peter Humphries, Deputy Supervisor		
Michael Boms		
Jana Martin		
Gregory Simpson		